

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: 7/29/2024

Nicole Hesley AHCU Marketing 763.253.2785 Nicole.hesley@ahcu.coop

AHCU's Rick Gonnerman, CIO Earns Certified Credit Union Executive Designation



Anoka Hennepin Credit Union is thrilled to announce Rick Gonnerman, CIO, has earned the high honor of CCUE designation. The designation is part of a three-year Credit Union Management School program provided by America's Credit Unions. The program is the gold standard designation for credit union professionals dedicated to leadership and the credit union movement.

The Certified Credit Union Executive (CCUE) designation, instituted in 1975, is the hallmark of professional credit union achievement. Designed for credit union staff looking to gain the knowledge and experience needed to advance their careers, this program teaches advanced credit union management and operations techniques.

Gonnerman has been with AHCU since January 1999. Rick and his team play an intracule part in the direction of the credit union's information systems, maintaining cybersecurity and administration of the credit union's technological infrastructure. Through Rick's leadership, member data and privacy are protected at the highest degree.

AHCU President/CEO says "Rick has been instrumental in the development and growth of AHCU. I am proud of the work he has done to complete his CCUE with the added responsibilities of a merger and the day-to-day processes involved in the running of the credit unions IT initiatives. Rick has a drive to be better and to make our members lives better! I congratulate him on his continued growth as a credit union executive!"

About AHCU- Anoka Hennepin Credit Union is a community-based, nonprofit financial institution. We are a member-owned cooperative governed by a member-elected volunteer board of directors.

At Anoka Hennepin Credit Union, we are driven by our passion for service. Our members always come first. From learning your name to answering your financial questions, we want to get to know

you, build a lasting relationship, and help you secure the best possible financial future. Because we're run bymembers, for members, you can be confident everything at AHCU is done with your best interest in mind.